

## Bid Tabulation

Wednesday, April 25, 2007, 10:00 a.m.

Hatch Mott MacDonald Alabama, LLC  
1110 Montlimar Drive, Suite 650  
Mobile, Alabama 36609

Owner: Mobile County Commission MCR-2000-205

Proj. Name: Elmer Turner Road, Malone Road, Sand Ridge Road

<b>ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION</b>				<b>John G. Walton Construction</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
201-A	Clearing & Grubbing (approx. 23.6 acres)	1	LS	\$111,740.00	\$111,740.00
205-A	Removing Drainage Structure	1	EACH	\$464.26	\$464.26
206-C1	Removing Bituminous Pavement	323.0	SY	\$8.09	\$2,613.07
206-C2	Removing Concrete	53.0	SY	\$8.65	\$458.45
206-D	Removing Pipe (All sizes)	337.0	LF	\$7.75	\$2,611.75
209-A	Mailbox Reset, Single	17	EACH	\$82.39	\$1,400.63
210-A	Unclassified Excavation	32385	CY	\$3.68	\$119,176.80
210-D	Borrow Excavation (A-2 or Better)	600	CY	\$11.81	\$7,086.00
230-A	Roadbed Processing	128.43	RDBD STA	\$178.72	\$22,953.01
301-A1	Granular Soil Base Course, 8" Compacted Layer, Per Section 821, Road Mixed	31166.0	SY	\$3.53	\$110,015.98
301-A2	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type A, Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	225.0	SY	\$14.10	\$3,172.50
401-A	Bituminous Treatment A	29012	SY	\$0.88	\$25,530.56
405-A	Tack Coat	2875	SY	\$0.28	\$805.00
429-A1	Improved Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Max Agg. Size Mix, ESAL Range B, 165 lb/sy	2485.00	TON	\$82.50	\$205,012.50
429-A2	Improved Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Max Agg. Size Mix, ESAL Range B, 125 lb/sy	14.00	TON	\$82.50	\$1,155.00
429-B	Improved Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Max Agg. Size Mix, ESAL Range B, 250 lb/sy	28.00	TON	\$82.50	\$2,310.00
430-B	Aggregate Surfacing (#467 or #57 Stone), 3" Comp. Thick.	935.5	TON	\$45.15	\$42,237.83
530-A1	24" Roadway Pipe	48.00	LF	\$48.26	\$2,316.48
530-A2	30" Roadway Pipe	48.00	LF	\$46.97	\$2,254.56
530-A3	36" Roadway Pipe	136.00	LF	\$66.47	\$9,039.92
530-B	29"x 18" Roadway Pipe	40.00	LF	\$42.88	\$1,715.20
530-B2	36"x 23" Roadway Pipe	96.00	LF	\$65.93	\$6,329.28
533-A1	15" Storm Sewer Pipe	392.00	LF	\$23.61	\$9,255.12
533-A2	18" Storm Sewer Pipe	532.00	LF	\$27.77	\$14,773.64
533-A3	21" Storm Sewer Pipe	104.00	LF	\$38.15	\$3,967.60
533-A4	24" Storm Sewer Pipe	40.00	LF	\$40.45	\$1,618.00
533-A5	36" Storm Sewer Pipe	88.00	LF	\$83.59	\$7,355.92
533-B	18"x 11" Storm Sewer Pipe	120.00	LF	\$28.48	\$3,417.60
535-A1	15" Side Drain Pipe	488.00	LF	\$23.45	\$11,443.60
535-A2	18" Side Drain Pipe	240.00	LF	\$27.79	\$6,669.60

535-A3	21" Side Drain Pipe	216.00	LF	\$34.31	\$7,410.96
--------	---------------------	--------	----	---------	------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	John G. Walton Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
535-B1	18"x 11" Side Drain Pipe	80.00	LF	\$25.98	\$2,078.40
535-B2	22"x 13" Side Drain Pipe	88.00	LF	\$39.09	\$3,439.92
535-B3	29"x 18" Side Drain Pipe	96.00	LF	\$43.79	\$4,203.84
600-A	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$50,890.00	\$50,890.00
610-A1	Loose Rip-Rap, Class 1, 18" Thick	115.0	SY	\$51.26	\$5,894.90
610-A2	Loose Rip-Rap, Class 2, 24" Thick	120.0	SY	\$67.65	\$8,118.00
610-D	Filter Blanket	235.0	SY	\$4.33	\$1,017.55
614-A	Slope Paving	409.00	CY	\$272.53	\$111,464.77
618-B	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	44.00	SY	\$47.06	\$2,070.64
619-A1	15" Side Drain PET, Class 1, 4:1 SLP	2.00	EACH	\$536.64	\$1,073.28
619-A2	18" Roadway PET, Class 1, 3:1 SLP	2.00	EACH	\$475.51	\$951.02
619-A3	18" Side Drain PET, Class 1, 4:1 SLP	4.00	EACH	\$506.07	\$2,024.28
619-A4	21" Side Drain PET, Class 1, 4:1 SLP	9.00	EACH	\$514.98	\$4,634.82
619-A5	24" Roadway PET, Class 1, 3:1 SLP	2.00	EACH	\$587.39	\$1,174.78
619-A6	30" Roadway PET, Class 1, 3:1SLP	2.00	EACH	\$609.70	\$1,219.40
619-A7	30" Side Drain PET, Class 1, 4:1SLP	2.00	EACH	\$599.92	\$1,199.84
619-A8	36" Roadway PET, Class 1, 3:1 SLP	4.00	EACH	\$601.44	\$2,405.76
619-A9	36" Side Drain PET, Class 1, 4:1 SLP	1.00	EACH	\$703.53	\$703.53
619-B1	18"x 11" Side Drain PET, Class 1, 4:1 SLP	1.00	EACH	\$558.01	\$558.01
619-B2	29"x 18" Roadway PET, Class 1, 3:1 SLP	2.00	EACH	\$565.07	\$1,130.14
619-B3	29"x 18" Sidedrain PET, Class 1, 4:1 SLP	2.00	EACH	\$557.73	\$1,115.46
621-C	Inlet, Type Weir	7.00	EACH	\$1,731.58	\$12,121.06
621-E	Manhole, Type L	2.00	EACH	\$2,786.59	\$5,573.18
623-B	Concrete Curb, Type Ravel	66.00	LF	\$20.53	\$1,354.98
637-A	Fence Reset, all types	7688.00	LF	\$4.40	\$33,827.20
650-A	Topsoil, 2" compacted thickness	12685.00	CY	\$8.41	\$106,680.85
652-A	Seeding	23.59	ACRE	\$880.00	\$20,759.20
652-C	Mowing	23.59	ACRE	\$137.50	\$3,243.63
654-A	Solid Sodding	910.00	SY	\$4.29	\$3,903.90
656-A	Mulching	23.59	ACRE	\$880.00	\$20,759.20
659-A	Erosion Control Netting, Class A	7325.00	SY	\$2.20	\$16,115.00
665-A	Temporary Seeding	70.77	ACRE	\$605.00	\$42,815.85
665-B	Temporary Mulching	70.77	ACRE	\$605.00	\$42,815.85
665-F	Hay Bales	250.00	EACH	\$19.82	\$4,955.00
665-J	Silt Fence, Type A	3600.00	LF	\$3.80	\$13,680.00
680-A	Engineering Controls	1.00	LS	\$31,832.00	\$31,832.00
740-B	Construction Signs, Type IV	937.00	SF	\$18.19	\$17,044.03
740-D	Channelizing Drums	69.00	EACH	\$31.28	\$2,158.32
740-E	Cones (36" high)	250.00	EACH	\$1.22	\$305.00
740-F	Barricades, Type III	26.00	EACH	\$152.75	\$3,971.50
740-I	Warning Lights, Type B	30.00	EACH	\$534.60	\$16,038.00
740-M	Weight for Cones	250.00	EACH	\$1.22	\$305.00
998-A	Construction Fuel (Max. bid not to exceed \$171,000.00)	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
1002-A	Residential Asphalt Driveway	1829.00	SY	\$23.25	\$42,524.25

**WATERLINE RELOCATION**

				<b>John G. Walton Construction</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
641-A1	3/4" HDPE Service Pipe Laid	2020	LF	\$8.18	\$16,523.60
641-A2	4" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21)	1380	LF	\$11.80	\$16,284.00
641-A3	8" P.V.C. Water Main Laid (SDR 21)	2060	LF	\$19.18	\$39,510.80
641-A4	4" D.I. Water Main Laid (CL. 52)	64	LF	\$35.12	\$2,247.68
641-A5	6" D.I. Water Main Laid (CL. 52)	30	LF	\$39.60	\$1,188.00
641-A6	8" D.I. Water Main Laid (CL. 52)	450	LF	\$48.63	\$21,883.50
641-C	Ductile Iron M.J. Fittings	2215	LBS	\$6.18	\$13,688.70
641-D	Fire Hydrant	2	EACH	\$3,789.02	\$7,578.04
641-E	Reset Fire Hydrant (Incl.s Removal)	2	EACH	\$2,172.02	\$4,344.04
641-J1	4" Gate Valve and Box	2	EACH	\$594.38	\$1,188.76
641-J2	6" Gate Valve and Box	5	EACH	\$749.98	\$3,749.90
641-J3	8" Gate Valve and Box	8	EACH	\$1,066.73	\$8,533.84
641-L	Concrete for Water Mains (Thrust Blocks)	10.2	CY	\$380.69	\$3,883.04
641-M1	4" Retainer Gland	22	EACH	\$51.50	\$1,133.00
641-M2	6" Retainer Gland	17	EACH	\$63.03	\$1,071.51
641-M3	8" Retainer Gland	133	EACH	\$82.62	\$10,988.46
641-N	8"x 6" Anchor Tee	4	EACH	\$514.98	\$2,059.92
641-P	3/4" Service Tap	6	EACH	\$411.83	\$2,470.98
641-R	Reset & Reconnect Customer Service (3/4"x 5/8")	38	EACH	\$225.08	\$8,553.04
649-A	12" Steel Encasement Pipe, (0.25" Tk.) Ty 2 Install.	65	LF	\$163.48	\$10,626.20
<b>Estimated Project Total</b>				<b>\$1,623,969.17</b>	

Note: *Italicized items are those that differed from submitted Bid Documents.*

I hereby certify that the unit prices shown on this  
in strict accordance with the Bid Documents sub  
Commission on April 25, 2007 at 10:00 a.m.

**Hatch Mott MacDonald**

**Kendall L. Kilpatrick, PE**  
**Senior Project Manager**